



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482
BNSS No. - 6489 of 2025

Mohd. Zafar @ Bhura

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Lovelesh	Kumar	Dwivedi,
		Shameemuddin		
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:			

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. List revised. None is present on behalf of the applicant even in the revised call.
2. Put up this case on 27.1.2026 as fresh.

November 27, 2025

SS

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)